
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

ADMIN STAFF & PRINCIPALS 

GRADE  SUBJECTS  EDUCATOR  EMAIL ADDRESS  

Receptionist   Nosipho 
Mabuza 

  nmabuza@royalschools.co.za 

Finance 
/marketing 
assistant  

 Dorothy 
Mabuya  

dmabuya@royalshools.co.za 

Academic 
assistant –
Primary school 

  Phelokazi 
Modikwa  

  pmodikwa@royalschools.co.za 

Academic 
assistant – 
High School  

 Kelebogile 
Mothebo 

  kmothebo@royalschools.co.za 

Executive 
Principal  

  Lovinia Moyo  lmoyo@royalschools.co.za  

PRINCIPAL ,12   Afrikaans Fal  David Rossouw  drossouw@royalschools.co.za  

Deputy 
Principal  

  Ditheba Melato  dmelato@royalschools.co.za 



 Discipline co-
ordinator high 
school 

 Gabriel Ndhlovu  gndhlovu@royalschools.co.za 

Principal –
foundation 
phase  

 Anitha Pottier  apottier@royalschools.co.za  

Principal –
Intermediate 
phase  

 Sindera Grieb  sgrieb@royalschools.co.za 

 

PRIMARY SCHOOL  

GRADE  SUBJECTS  EDUCATOR  EMAIL ADDRESS  

RRR/RR English HL, Mathematics, Life 
skills  

Ezethu Matikinzca ematikinca@royalschools.co.za 

RA English HL, Mathematics, Life 
skills 

Erica Deminey  edeminey@royalschools.co.za 

RB English HL, Mathematics, Life 
skills 

Thandiswa 
Maqashalala 

tmaqashalala@royalschools.co.za 

1A Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills  

Reagetile 
Mogagabe  

rmmogagabe@royalschools.co.za 

1B Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Palesa Mabuya  pmabuya@royalschools.co.za 

1C Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Beverley Mokgara  bmokgara@royalschools.co.za 

mailto:apottier@royalschools.co.za


2A Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Mampho 
Mofokeng  

mmofokeng@royalschools.co.za 

2B Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Lindokuhle 
Shongwe  

lindokuhles@royalschools.co.za 

2C Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Stephanie Vosloo svosloo@royalschools.co.za 

3A Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Phindile Mabena  pmabena@royalschools.co.za 

3B  Maths,English HL,Isizulu FAL,Life 
Skills 

Phindiwe Kuwane  pkuwane@royalschools.co.za 

3C  Maths,English HL,Afrikaans 
FAL,Life Skills 

Lerato Mokoena  lmokoena@royalschools.co.za 

4 & 7 Life skills & LO  Mpolokeng Litabe  mlitabe@royalschools.co.za 

4,5,6,7  Afrikaans FAL, Geography / 
History  

Renel Stoltz rstoltz@royalschools.co.za 

5 & 7 English  Lesego Lofafa  llofafa@royalschools.co.za 

5,6,7  Life skills & EMS  Nontokozo Nkosi nnkosi@royalschools.co.za 



6 &  7 Afrikaans  Demi-lee Muller  dmuller@royalschool.co.za 

4,5,6& 7  IsiZulu& history/geography  Zodwa Khumalo zfkhumalo@royalschools.co.za 

4 & 7  Maths Monica Mutjati mmutjati@royaslschools.co.za 

5,6,7 Maths  Urita Chete  uchete@royalschools.co.za 

4 &5  NST & MATH Andani Ndadza andadza@royalschools.co.za 

4&5 Math & Robotics  Tebogo Makhetha tmakhetha@royalschools.co.za 

5&6  Creative Arts  Ane Van Eden  avaneeden@royalschools.co.za 

4 &5  English Batshepile 
Mofokeng 

bmofokeng@royalschools.co.za 

6 & 7 Robotics , NS&Technvology  Anitha Fellots afellots@royalschools.co.za 

6A, 6B, 6C  English HL & Discipline Co-
ordinator primary school 

Zekhethelo 
Mhlongo 

zmhlongo@royalschools.co.za 

 



HIGH SCHOOL  

10,11,12 ,9 GEOGRAPHY,TOURISM ,SS Anywhere 
Chimuridze  

achimurudze@royalschools.co.za  

10,11,12  Afrikaans FAL Marilyn Macu mmacu@royalschools.co.za 

8,9,10,11,12 CAT & Computer studies  Tecla Watetu twatetu@royalschools.co.za 

 10,11,12 Isizulu HL & FAL Nobuhle Mdluli  nmdluli@royalschools.co.za 

8,10,11,12 Maths, mathematical literacy 
&NS 

Victor Gororo  vgororo@royalschools.co.za 

10,11,12  Geography & Tourism  Celani Dube cdube@royalschools.co.za 

8,9 MATHS  Ephriam 
Nkadimeng  

enkadimeng@royalschools.co.za 

8,9,11,10 LO,SS ,tourism  Boitumelo Louw  blouw@royalschools.co.za  

8,9,10,11 CA,tourisim  Felicia Mabuza  fmabuza@royalschools.co.za  



10,11,12  PHYSICS  Tichakura 
Manyere  

tmanyere@royalschools.co.za  

8,9,11 ENGLISH HL ,Afrikaans FAL Roelani Fourie rfourie@royalschools.oc.za 

 10,11,12   BUSINESS STUDIES   Mitsho Munsaka   mmunsaka@royalschools.co.za  

8,10,11,12 English HL , Afrikaans FAL  Raksha Rampear rrampear@royalschools.co.za 

10,9,8 LO  Thembisile Ndidi  tndidi@royalschools.co.za  

12 ,10,11 ENG HL,History  Hlengiwe Ndlovu  hndlovu@royalschools.co.za  

8,9,10,11,12  ENG FAL,DESIGN   Gugulethu Nyathi  gnyahi@royalschools.co.za  

11,10,8,9  LIFE SCIENCE ,LO,Physical 
Science,Robotics 

 Ntombizandile 
ndlovu 

nndlovu@royalschools.co.za 

10,11,12,8 Accounting ,EMS Sibusiso Sabozela  ssabozela@royalschools.co.za  

10,11,12  English HL , History  Mxolisi Msomi  mmsomi@royalschools.co.za 



8,10,11,12  MATHS,MATHS LIT ,NS Gugulethu 
Sibanda  

gsibanda@royalschools.co.za  

8,10,11,12  MATHS, NS Qhubekani 
Sibanda  

qsibanda@royalschools.co.za  

10,11,12  ECONOMICS & BUSINESS STUDIES 
,TOURISM  

Patricia Vilakazi  pvilakazi@royalschools.co.za  

11,10,12 LIFE SCIENCE  Sibusiso Simelane  ssimelane@royalschools.co.za 

10,11,12 ENGHL  Mirriam Zimba  mzimba@royalschools.co.za  

12,11,10,8,9 LO,Technology Nolizwi  Sibisi  nsibisi@royalschools.co.za 

12,11,10 Afrikaans FAL Katelynn Vosloo kvosloo@royalschools.co.za 

11,8 ECONOMICS,EMS Lusono Fhonanda flusono@royalschools.co.za 

 
 


